502391333 06/20/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Seichin KINUTA	05/16/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OPTNICS PRECISION CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	26 Fujimi-cho	
City:	Ashikaga-shi, Tochigi	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13992244

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7038388014

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-838-2715
Email: mail@taiyo-nk.co.jp

Correspondent Name: Solaris Intellectual Property Group, PLLC

Address Line 1: 401 Holland Ln, Suite 407
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CO-F03604-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHAD HERRING
Signature:	/chad herring/
Date:	06/20/2013
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=CO-F03604-01_Assignment#page1.tif

OH \$40 00

PATENT REEL: 030648 FRAME: 0341

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional) CO-F03604-01

Whereas, I/We, Seichin KINUTA of Tochigi, Japan , hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in PROBE CARD for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on_____ Application Number_ X for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on May 16, 2013 and Whereas, OPTNICS PRECISION CO., LTD. of Tochigi, Japan herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address(es) is/are 26, Fujimi-cho, Ashikaga-shi, Tochigi 326-0037 Japan is/are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of 10,000 Japanese Yen (\(\frac{10,000}{2}\)), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee(s), of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for this sole use and behoof and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this ______day of______, 20 Signature: Executed this ______, 20 at_____ Signature:____ Executed this ______, 20 at_____ Signature: Executed this ______day of ______, 20 at_____Signature:____ Executed this _______day of ________, 20 at_____Signature:_____

> PATENT REEL: 030648 FRAME: 0342